22 Net Operating Income (636,366) 107,863 (3,320,383) (59,453) 1,255,708 120,68440,713 (161,446) 272,140 41,188 (2,380,06560,036)

23
24 Rate Base

25 Total Plant in Service 64,735,922 - (3,430,026) 61,305,895

26 Total Accumulated Depreciation (11,202,378) - 26,068 (11,176,310)

27 Customer Adv. For Construction 285,230 - - 285,230
28 Deferred Accumulated Income Taxes (344,708) - 8,031 (336,677)

29 Working Capital Allowance - - -

30 Total Rate Base - - 53,474,065 - - - - - (3,395,927) 50,078,138

31
32 Revenue Requirement Effect $842,800 ($142,854) $9,302,554 $78,739 ($1,663,054) ($159,83386,359) $213,818 ($360,422) ($366,049) $7,745,69919,173

16 Depreciation & Amortization - - 5,611,308 -

17 Regulatory Debits
18 Taxes Other Than Income - - - 5,348

(1,878,384903,737)

- - (52,136)

REVISED
DECEMBER 8, 2021

Exh. MCG-5r
Cascade Natural Gas Corp.

Washington Jurisdiction

Twelve-Months ended December 31, 2020

Summary of Adjustments

Page 2 of 2

Docket UG-21

Line

No Description

Interest

Coordination

Adjustment

Annualize Revenue

Adjustment

Pro Forma Wage

Adjustment

MAOP Deferral

Amortization

Proforma

Adjustments

1 Operating Revenues

2 Natural Gas Sales

3 Gas Transportation Revenue

4 Other Operating Revenues

P-1 P-2 P-3 P-4

- 1,407,372 - - 1,407,372

-

- - - - -

5 Total Operating Revenues - 1,407,372 - - 1,407,372

6

7 Operating Expenses

8 Nat. Gas/Production Costs - - - - -

9 Revenue Taxes - 57,027 - - 57,027

10 Production - - 4,498 - 4,498

11 Distribution - - 384,519 438,115 822,634

12 Customer Accounts - 5,216 35,884 - 41,101

13 Customer Service - - 22,907 - 22,907

14 Sales - - - - -
15 Administrative and General - - 263,680 - 263,680

16  Depreciation & Amortization - - - - -

17 Regulatory Debits -
18  Taxes Other Than Income - - 54,429 - 54,429

19  State & Federal Income Taxes 187,362 282,477 (160,843) (92,004) 216,992

20 Total Operating Expenses 187,362
21

344,720 605,074 346,111 1,483,267

22  Net Operating Income (187,362) 1,062,652 (605,074) (346,111) (75,895)

23

24 Rate Base

25 Total Plant in Service

26 Total Accumulated Depreciation

27 Customer Adv. For Construction

28 Deferred Accumulated Income Taxes

29 Working Capital Allowance

30 Total Rate Base

31

32 Revenue Requirement Effect

-

-

-

-

-

- - - - -

$248,142 ($1,407,372) $801,358 $458,388 $100,515